

## PRESS RELEASE

## PSA – DAVAO DEL SUR CONDUCTS 2021 PROVINCIAL PRODUCT ACCOUNTS (PPA) OF DAVAO DEL SUR AND CITY OF DAVAO DATA DISSEMINATION FORUM

Date of Release: <u>11 December 2022</u> Reference No.: PR-2022-02PSO24-006

EVENT	:	PSA – Davao del Sur Conducts 2021 Provincial Product Accounts (PPA) of Davao del Sur and City of Davao Data Dissemination Forum
DATE	:	12 December 2022 (Monday) at 9:00 AM
PLATFORM	:	Face-to-Face and Facebook Live
VENUE	:	Grand Regal Hotel, Davao City

The Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA) – Provincial Statistical Office of Davao del Sur announces the conduct of the 2021 Provincial Product Accounts (PPA) of Davao del Sur and City of Davao Data Dissemination Forum on 12 December 2022 (Monday) at 9:00 AM through a face-to-face conference held at Grand Regal Hotel, Davao City.

The whole duration of the forum will be also live-streamed on the PSA Davao del Sur's official Facebook page. (<a href="https://www.facebook.com/psadvsur">https://www.facebook.com/psadvsur</a>). The hashtags to be used are #DavaodelSur2021PPA and #DavaoCity2021PPA. Chief Statistical Specialist Abraham Enrico E. Gulay, Jr. will be the resource person for the said event.

For further inquiries, you may contact PSA Davao del Sur – Statistical Operations and Coordination Division at the telephone number (082) 225-0172 or email us at <a href="mailto:psadvsur@yahoo.com">psadvsur@yahoo.com</a>, cc: <a href="mailto:stat.psadvsur@yahoo.com">stat.psadvsur@yahoo.com</a>.

## APPROVED FOR RELEASE:

ABRAHAM ENRICO E. GULAY, JR. Chief Statistical Specialist



